
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 31 March 2014 No. 5437

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 31 March 2014 5437

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED COOR-
PORATIONS AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. TEN-
DERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE 
WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO:  F1/10/1-31/2013
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF FONTEINTjIE FISH 

FARM AT KEETMANSHOOP IN THE 
KARAS REGION FOR THE MINIS-
TRy OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RE-
SOURCES: MINISTRy OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 18 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-32/2013
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF STATE VETERI-

NARy CLINIC AND LABORATORIES 
AT ONDANGWA IN THE OSHANA RE-
GION- PHASE I BULK EARTH WORKS 
FOR THE MINISTRy OF AGRICUL-
TURE, WATER AND FORESTRy: MINIS-
TRy OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 18 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/10/1-33/2013
DESCRIPTION: AqUACULTURE DEVELOPMENT AT 

MPUNGU IN THE KAVANGO REGION 
FOR THE MINISTRy OF FISHERIES 
AND MARINE RESOURCES: MINISTRy 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAy: 18 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO: F1/6-4/2013
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EqUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE:
 MINISTRy OF LABOUR AND SOCIAL 

WELFARE.
LEVy PAyABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAy:11 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: THE CONSTRUCTION OF BULK 

EARTHWORKS FOR ONGWEDIVA 
MEAT PROCESSING PLANT: MINISTRy 
OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FOR-
ESTRy.

LEVy PAyABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAy: 08 APRIL 2014
NB: A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
TUESDAY, 25TH MARCH 2014, 10H00 AT THE ONGWEDIVA 
FRESH PRODUCE HUB.

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-2/2014
DESCRIPTION: THE CONSTRUCTION OF BULK 

EARTHWORKS FOR RUNDU ABAT-
TOIRS UPGRADE PARTIAL DE-AS-
SEMBLy AND DEMOLISHMENT OF 
ExISTING STRUCTURES: MINISTRy 
OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FOR-
ESTRy.

LEVy PAyABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAy: 08 APRIL 2014
NB: A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
WEDNESDAY, 26TH MARCH 2014, IOHOO AT RUNDU ABAT-
TOIR.

TENDER NO: F1/7-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLT-

AGE AND LOW VOLTAGE RETICULA-
TION NETWORKS, STREET LIGHTINGS 
AND CONNECTION OF GOVERNMENT 
BUILDINGS IN OMUSATI REGION FOR 
THE 2013/2014 FINANCIAL yEAR: MIN-
ISTRy OF MINES AND ENERGy.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 25 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/28-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLy DELIVERy, INSTALLATION 

AND CONFIGURATION OF COMPUTER 
EqUIPMENT: MINISTRy OF FOREIGN 
AFFAIRS.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 18 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-36/2013
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A TREATMENT 

PLANT, RESERVOIR, CLEAN WATER 
PUMP STATION, BULK PIPELINES, EL-
EVATED STORAGE RESERVOIRS AND 
MANIFOLD WATER METER INSTAL-
LATIONS FOR THE KATIMA MULILO 
- KONGOLA WATER SUPPLy PROjECT 
PHASE 2: MINISTRy OF AGRICUL-
TURE,

 WATER AND FORESTRy.
LEVy PAyABLE:  N$500-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 25 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO: F1/7-39/2013
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLT-

AGE AND RETICULATION OF LOW 
VOLTAGE NETWORKS, STREET 
LIGHTING AND SERVICE CONNEC-
TIONS IN OMAHEKE REGION FOR THE 
2013/2014 FINANCIAL yEAR: MINIS-
TRy OF MINES AND ENERGy.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 25 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/24-4/2013
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EqUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE 
FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF GENERAL 
SERVICES: MINISTRy OF yOUTH, NA-
TIONAL SERVICE, SPORT AND CUL-
TURE.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 25 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/24-5/2013
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EqUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE DIRECTORATE OF CULTURE: 
MINISTRy OF yOUTH, NATIONAL 
SERVICE, SPORT AND CULTURE.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 26 MARCH 2014

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED SMES AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. 
THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINIS-
TRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. 
TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NO-
TICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO:  F1/7-38/2013
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLy AND DELIVERy OF EqUIP-

MENT ACCESSORIES AND TRAINING 
FOR SMALL SCALE MINING CAPITAL 
PROjECTS: MINISTRy OF MINES AND 
ENERGy.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 11 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO: F1/9-23/2013
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLy, INSTALLATION, COMMIS-

SIONING, MAINTENANCE AND SUP-
PORT OF TWO (2) HIGH VOLUME DATA 
CAPTURING OPTICAL MARK AND IM-
AGE READERS FOR THE DIRECTO-



5437  Government Gazette 31 March 2014 3

RATE OF NATIONAL ExAMINATIONS 
AND ASSESSMENT: MINISTRy OF ED-
UCATION.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 04 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/19-7/2013
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLy AND DELIVERy OF A COM-

POUND/SySTEM MICROSCOPE AND 
COMPONENTS: MINISTRy OF FISHER-
IES AND MARINE RESOURCES.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 11 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/19-8/2013
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLy AND DELIVERy OF A STEREO 

MICROSCOPE AND COMPONENTS: 
MINISTRy OF FISHERIES AND MA-
RINE RESOURCES.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAy: 11 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO: A10/2 - 26/2014
DESCRIPTION: INSURANCE OF FIFTEEN (15) GOV-

ERNMENT AIRCRAFT FOR THE PE-
RIOD 01 MAy 2014 TO 30 APRIL 2015: 
MINISTRy OF WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

LEVy PAyABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAy: 08 APRIL 2014

TENDER NO:  A19-14/2014
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE OF THE FISHERIES 

AIR PATROL AIRCRAFTS (F406) V5-
EEx AND V5-FMR FOR THE PERIOD 1 
APRIL 2014 TO 31 MARCH 2015: MINIS-
TRy OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RE-
SOURCES.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TUESDAy: 01 APRIL 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/9-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING, BINDING AND PACKING OF 

GRADE 5 STANDARDISED ACHIEVE-
MENT TESTS: MINISTRy OF EDUCA-
TION.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 01 APRIL 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/9-2/2014
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING, BINDING PACKING AND OF 

GRADE 7 STANDARDISED ACHIEVE-
MENT TESTS: MINISTRy OF EDUCA-
TION

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 01 APRIL 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/12-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: HIRING FOR 21 PHOTOCOPy MA-

CHINES FOR THE PERIOD OF 36 
MONTHS: MINISTRy OF jUSTICE.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 01 APRIL 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/4-3/2013
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF MINISTERIAL ANNUAL 

REPORT FOR 2013/2014 FINANCIAL 
yEAR FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF 
PRINT MEDIA AFFAIRS: MINISTRy OF 
INFORMATION AND COMMUNICA-
TION TECHNOLOGy.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 25 MARCH 2014

TENDERNO:  F1/4-4/2013
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF PUBLIC ADDRESS 

SySTEMS: MINISTRy OF INFORMA-

TION AND COMMUNICATION TECH-
NOLOGy.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAy: 25 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO:  M9-11/2014
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF CATERING SERVICES 

TO GOVERNMENT SCHOOL HOSTELS 
FOR THE PERIOD 01 jUNE 2014 TO 31 
MAy 2019: MINISTRy OF EDUCATION.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAy: 25 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO: M10/2-38/2014
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF SECURITy SERVICES 

TO THE GOVERNMENT GARAGE FOR 
THE PERIOD 01 APRIL 2014 TO 31 
MARCH 2017: MINISTRy OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TUESDAy: 25 MARCH 2014

TENDER NO:  M25-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF CATERING AND RE-

LATED SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 
01 APRIL 2014 TO 31 MARCH 2016: NA-
TIONAL ASSEMBLy.

LEVy PAyABLE:  N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAy: 25 MARCH 2014

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO NA-
MIBIAN OWNED CORPORATIONS OR NAMIBIAN NA-
TIONALS WITH 30% OWNERSHIP FROM PREVOUSLY 
DISADVANTAGED GROUP.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA
AGRI HOUSE
JOHN MEINERT STREET
GROUND FLOOR
WINDHOEK
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
AGRI HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

A NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UN-
PAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED). 
PROOF OF PAYMENT (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF PAY-
MENT / BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO THE 
TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX NUMBER 
ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY DETAILS: 
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, CON-
TACT PERSON.



4 Government Gazette 31 March 2014 5437

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
BRANCH CODE: 980172
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
__________________


